

GSofSI's Community Guidelines for Rallyhood

We are excited to offer Rallyhood to connect our Girl Scout community. All users of our council's Rallyhood agree to abide by the following community guidelines.

1. Be Kind and Courteous

We're all in this together to create a welcoming environment. Let's treat everyone with respect and live by the Girl Scout Promise and Law. Healthy debates are natural, but kindness is required.

2. Keep it Girl Scout Focused

Conversations should be Girl Scout-centered. Debating, insulting, or similar conversations regarding other youth activities may be removed.

3. No Hate Speech or Bullying

Make sure everyone feels safe. Bullying of any kind isn't allowed, and degrading comments about things like race, religion, culture, sexual orientation, gender or identity will not be tolerated.

4. No Promotions or Spam

Give more than you take to this group. Self-promotion, spam and irrelevant links aren't allowed. These posts will be removed.

5. No Fake News

Disinformation and false information deliberately spread in order to influence public opinion or obscure the truth will be deleted. Misinformation will be reviewed and may be deleted.

6. No Money-Earning (Conditions apply to Gold Award) & Transactions

The only acceptable money-earning will be through GoFundMe links that are council run and specific to girls earning their Gold Award and council approved troop money-earning opportunities.

Fundraising, Square affiliate links, donation requests, card-sending campaigns, petitions, "vote-for-me" posts, and Digital Cookie links are not permitted. The only acceptable GoFundMe link that can be posted on this page is council run and is specific to girls earning their Gold Award. The GoFundMe can only be posted if the girl and her adult mentor are following the GSofSI's specific guidelines for older girl money earning.

7. No Buying or Selling (Unrelated to Girl Scouts)

Discussion for buying and selling products must be related to Girl Scouts. Discussion for buying and selling products that are not related to Girl Scouts (for example, a used car) is strictly forbidden. Additionally, members are asked to not post any bank account details, credit card numbers or any information in which unauthorized individuals may gain access to other's funds.

8. Photo Sharing

Photos shared within Rallyhood may be used by GSofSI on the council's public social media accounts or other marketing materials.

Sharing positive stories helps us spread goodwill towards Girl Scouts in the community and allows us to celebrate our wonderful girls and volunteers! Please note that caregiver's permission to share girls' photos is selected on the GSUSA membership form and personal details or meeting locations will remain private.

9. Belonging & Inclusion

Users within our Rallyhood community should be active, registered members or parents/caregivers of active, registered girls. Staff and Volunteer Admin should closely monitor the members list of their independent rallies to ensure the appropriate users are engaging within their communal spaces.

10. Maintaining Online Safety

We each play a part in creating a safe environment for our users as identified in these community guidelines. Users are asked to report any suspected activity or behavior appearing to be out of tolerance from our community guidelines to customercare@gsofsi.org with a full description the content/conduct of the user and our staff will investigate the concern.

December 17, 2024